Bourbon County Preschool Head Start Monthly Board Report

May 2025

The Head Start Act of 2007 requires specific information to be reported to the governing board on a monthly basis. The following
narrative, tables, and graphs provide summary information for the Bourbon County Head Start program through the 2024-2025

school year.

Enrollment, Eligibility, and Services

Head Start Aug. Sept. Oct Nov Dec Jan |[Feb Mar Apr May | Yearly
Average

Funded Enrollment 178 178 178 178 178 178 |152 152 152 152

Current Enroliment 131 146 147 147 151 152 152 152 150 150 147

% Over Income 5% 10% 10% 10% 10% 10% | 10% 10% 10% 9% 9%

% With Disability 14% 14% 18% 18.5% | 18.5% | 20% | 22% 27% 27.3% |28% |21%

State Funded

Preschool

Current Enroliment 26 25 25 27 26 30 32 33 32 32 29

% With Disability 80% 80% 81% 81.5% | 80.7% | 83% | 94% 94% 93.8% |94% | 86%

Local Funded

Preschool

Current Enroliment 29 29 30 30 30 30 27 27 28 28 29

Total Current 186 200 202 204 207 212 | 211 212 210 210 |205

Enroliment




Attendance

Aug September | Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Yearly
Average
Average 90.02% | 86.23% 86.29% | 81.76% | 84% 79.86% | 81.73% 85.34% | 83.53% | 91% 85%
Monthly

Attendance




Health Services

Head Start

Aug.

Sept

Oct.

Nov

Dec

Jan

Feb

Mar

Apr

% receiving
preventive health
screening

41%

55%

65%

72%

84%

89%

93%

96%

99%

99%

% needing
medical
treatment

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

% received
medical
treatment

0%

1%

1%

1%

1%

1%

1%

1%

1%

1%

% with
completed dental
exams

33%

49%

52%

76%

86%

87%

87%

90%

97%

98%

% needing dental
treatment

5%

8%

13%

21%

24%

26%

26%

22%

20%

20%

% received dental
treatment

0%

0%

1%

1%

0%

0%

0%

1%

2%

1%

% with
up-to-date
immunizations

92%

94%

96%

94%

98%

98%

99%

99%

99%

99%

% receiving
state-mandated
vision exam

53%

60%

69%

73%

78%

91%

95%

96%

98%

99%

% needing
corrective vision
services

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%




% receiving 4% 11% | 14% 14% | 16% 18% 18% 18% | 19% | 19%
corrective vision
services
Family Services
Head Start (183 families) Aug Sept Oct. Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May
% of families participating 93% 100% 100% | 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% | 100%
in goal setting process
Family services received
e Emergency/Crisis 1% 15% 18% 21% 21% 25% 25% 25% 25% 25%
e Housing Assistance 1% 6% 7% 7% 7% 8% 8% 8% 8% 8%
e Transportation 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2%
Assistance
e Mental Health 1% 2% 6% 6% 6% 7% 7% 7% 7% 7%
Services
e English-Second 1% 2% 2% 4% 1% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4%
Language
e Adult Education 1% 1% 1% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4%
e Job Training 1% 7% 8% 9% 9% 9% 9% 9% 9% 9%
e Substance Abuse 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
e Child Abuse/Neglect | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%




o Domestic Violence 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
e Child Support 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
e Health Education 1% 8% 11% 13% 15% 16% 17% 17% 0% 19%
e Parent Education 19% 30% 36% 44% 51% 56% 59% 63% 66% 81%
% or families that have met | 0% 11% 26% 32% 37% 44% 47% 52% 59% | 81%
their goal
Volunteers
Aug Sept Oct. | Nov | Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Yearly
Average
Number 13 114 135 |50 113.72 102.5 186.4 140 136.17 |1112.83 110.36
of
volunteer
hours
(month)
Number |13 127 262 | 312 425.72 |428.22 |614.62 |754.62 |890.79 |1003.62
of
volunteer
hours
(year)




Approved By:

Policy Council Chairperson MM&R/& Date: b’ “’ag

Board of Education Chairperson Date:




