Bourbon County Preschool Head Start Monthly Board Report

May 2025

The Head Start Act of 2007 requires specific information to be reported to the governing board on a monthly basis. The following narrative, tables, and graphs provide summary information for the Bourbon County Head Start program through the 2024-2025 school year.

Enrollment, Eligibility, and Services

Head Start	Aug.	Sept.	Oct	Nov	Dec	Jan	Feb	Mar	Apr	May	Yearly Average
Funded Enrollment	178	178	178	178	178	178	152	152	152	152	
Current Enrollment	131	146	147	147	151	152	152	152	150	150	147
% Over Income	5%	10%	10%	10%	10%	10%	10%	10%	10%	9%	9%
% With Disability	14%	14%	18%	18.5%	18.5%	20%	22%	27%	27.3%	28%	21%
State Funded Preschool											
Current Enrollment	26	25	25	27	26	30	32	33	32	32	29
% With Disability	80%	80%	81%	81.5%	80.7%	83%	94%	94%	93.8%	94%	86%
Local Funded Preschool											
Current Enrollment	29	29	30	30	30	30	27	27	28	28	29
Total Current Enrollment	186	200	202	204	207	212	211	212	210	210	205

Attendance

	Aug	September	Oct	Nov	Dec	Jan	Feb	Mar	Apr	May	Yearly
											Average
Average	90.02%	86.23%	86.29%	81.76%	84%	79.86%	81.73%	85.34%	83.53%	91%	85%
Monthly											
Attendance											

Health Services

Head Start	Aug.	Sept	Oct.	Nov	Dec	Jan	Feb	Mar	Apr	May
% receiving	41%	55%	65%	72%	84%	89%	93%	96%	99%	99%
preventive health										
screening										
% needing	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%
medical										
treatment										
% received	0%	1%	1%	1%	1%	1%	1%	1%	1%	1%
medical										
treatment										
% with	33%	49%	52%	76%	86%	87%	87%	90%	97%	98%
completed dental										
exams										
% needing dental	5%	8%	13%	21%	24%	26%	26%	22%	20%	20%
treatment										
% received dental	0%	0%	1%	1%	0%	0%	0%	1%	2%	1%
treatment										
% with	92%	94%	96%	94%	98%	98%	99%	99%	99%	99%
up-to-date										
immunizations										
% receiving	53%	60%	69%	73%	78%	91%	95%	96%	98%	99%
state-mandated										
vision exam										
% needing	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%
corrective vision										
services										

% receiving	4%	11%	14%	14%	16%	18%	18%	18%	19%	19%
corrective vision		:								
services										

Family Services

Head Start (183 families)	Aug	Sept	Oct.	Nov	Dec	Jan	Feb	Mar	Apr	May
% of families participating in goal setting process	93%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%
Family services received										
• Emergency/Crisis	1%	15%	18%	21%	21%	25%	25%	25%	25%	25%
Housing Assistance	1%	6%	7%	7%	7%	8%	8%	8%	8%	8%
TransportationAssistance	1%	2%	2%	2%	2%	2%	2%	2%	2%	2%
Mental Health Services	1%	2%	6%	6%	6%	7%	7%	7%	7%	7%
English-SecondLanguage	1%	2%	2%	4%	4%	4%	4%	4%	4%	4%
Adult Education	1%	1%	1%	4%	4%	4%	4%	4%	4%	4%
Job Training	1%	7%	8%	9%	9%	9%	9%	9%	9%	9%
Substance Abuse	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%
Child Abuse/Neglect	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%

Domestic Violence	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%
Child Support	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%
Health Education	1%	8%	11%	13%	15%	16%	17%	17%	0%	19%
Parent Education	19%	30%	36%	44%	51%	56%	59%	63%	66%	81%
% or families that have met their goal	0%	11%	26%	32%	37%	44%	47%	52%	59%	81%

Volunteers

	Aug	Sept	Oct.	Nov	Dec	Jan	Feb	Mar	Apr	May	Yearly
											Average
Number	13	114	135	50	113.72	102.5	186.4	140	136.17	112.83	110.36
of											
volunteer											
hours											
(month)											
Number	13	127	262	312	425.72	428.22	614.62	754.62	890.79	1003.62	
of											
volunteer											
hours											
(year)											

Approved By:		
Policy Council Chairperson Moulle	Date: 6-11-25	· Anna
Board of Education Chairperson	Date:	&